  6 000 – 7 000 KG @ 1 220MM
 EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLERS
 H10-12XM-12EC
2
This latest model is the 8th generation machine, and applies
this experience, together with the latest advancements in
technology, to create a range of Empty Container Handling
trucks designed to achieve maximum productivity, through

A
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker
1.5 Load capacity/rated load  Q (kg)
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm)
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)
2.1 Service weight   kg
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear   kg
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear   kg
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carrige, forward /backward � /� (°)
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm)
4.3 Free lift ¶ h2 (mm)
4.4 Lift ¶ h3 (mm)
4.5 Height, mast extended  h4 (mm)
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) ■ h6 (mm)
4.8 Seat height/stand height  h7 (mm)
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm)
4.17 Overhang l5 (mm)
4.19 Overall length inclusive side lift spreader l1 (mm)
4.21 Overall  width b2 (mm)
4.21.3 Overall  width 20’ spreader b1.20 (mm)
4.21.4 Overall  width 40’ spreader b1.40 (mm)
4.30 Reach, lateral from vehicle centerline  b8 (mm)
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm)
4.34.3 Aisle width with 20’ Container Ast 20(mm)
4.34.4 Aisle width with 40’ Container Ast 40(mm)
4.35.1 Turning radius with 20’ Container crossway Wa 20 (mm)
4.35.2 Turning radius with 40’ Container crossway Wa 40 (mm)
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm)
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen Stage IIIA engine km/h
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen Stage IIIB engine km/h
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen Stage IIIA m/sec
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen Stage IIIB m/sec
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen Stage IIIA engine m/sec
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen Stage IIIB engine m/sec
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen Stage IIIA engine kN
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen Stage IIIB engine kN
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen Stage IIIA engine † %
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen Stage IIIB engine † %
5.9  Acceleration time, laden/unladen Stage IIIA engine s
5.7 Acceleration time, laden/unladen Stage IIIB engine s
5.10 Service brake
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments  bar
10.2 Oil volume for attachments l/min
10.3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity l
10.4 Fuel tank, capacity l
10.5 Steering design
10.6 Number of steering rotation
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat   dB(A)
10.7.1 Sound power level during the working cycle dB(A)
10.8 Towing coupling, type DIN
3.1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid, SE=pneumatic-shaped solid
3.2 Tyre size, front
3.3 Tyre size, rear
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels)
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm)
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm)
  H10XM-12EC     H12XM-12EC
  Diesel   Diesel
  Seat   Seat
  6000   7000
  1220   1220
  1119   1119
  3300   3300
  21393   2445
 23300  4093 26831  4627
 13123  8270 14958  9500
  L   L
  12.00-20 18PR   12.00-20 18PR